
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg WI 53711-5397 

October 6, 2014 

Richard Klinke 
Klinke Cleaners 
4518 Monona Drive 
Monona, WI 53716 

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order #4 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 

Klinke Dry Cleaners - Campus, 2875 University Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin 
WDNR BRRTS #02-13-551964 

Dear Mr. Klinke: 

On September 29, 2014, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources received a request via email 
for approval of Change Order #4, submitted on your behalf by EnviroForensics. Your proposed change 
order is approved. You may proceed with the proposed work. 

The proposed work includes monitoring well abandonment activities. 

The cost approved for this change order is $525 for consulting and $434 for sub-contractors, for a total 
of $959. The total cost approved to date for this site is $66,628. 

Please be aware that you are required to comply with fill applicable statutes and administrative rules 
including the NR 700 series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste management and 
wastewater discharges. 

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental 
Response Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be 
made at the time of claim review. 

If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter, please contact me at (608) 275-3209 or 
Denise.Nettesheim@wisconsin.gov. 

Sincerely, 

QJ}vUI), lt~ 
Denise Nettesheim 
Hydrogeologist 
Remediation & Redevelopment Program 

cc: Brian Kappen , EnviroForensics, N16 W23390 Stone Ridge Dr., Suite G, Waukesha, WI 53188 
Jennifer Feyerherm - CF/2, GEF 2, Madison 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN O PRINTED 

ON RECYCLED 
PAPER 



r 

Nettesheim, Denise G - DNR 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Denise, 

Brian Kappen < BKappen@enviroforensics.com > 

Monday, September 29, 2014 10:29 AM 
Nettesheim, Denise G - DNR 
Wayne Fassbender 
BRRTS Activity 02-13-551964 
Klinke Campus DERF Cost Sheet_092914.pdf 

Following up on our conversation last week about well abandonment at the Klinke Cleaners- Campus site, the cost to 
abandon the monitoring well at the site and complete the abandonment documentation (Form 3300-005) is below. The 

well is 42 feet deep and screened in sandstone. 

Consultant cost : $525 
Subcontractor cost: $434 
Total : $959 

The costs are listed under Change Order #4 on the attached spreadsheet. Please reply with comment or approval of this 

change order. 

Best Regards, 

Brian Kappen, P.G. 
Project Manager 

Enviroforensics I N 16 W23390 Stone Ridge Drive, Suite G I Waukesha, WT 53188 
P. 414.326.4412 I C.262.745.5054 I F.317.972.7875 
www .enviroforensics.com 

Turning Environmental Liabilities Into Assets® 

~ rensics 

v ,ewmy 
• Linkedln· Profile 

Privileged and Confidential 

This communication and any attachments constitutes an electronic communication within the meaning of the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 USC 
2510, and its disclosure is strictly limited to the recipient intended by the sender of this message. This communication may contain confidential and privileged 
material for the sole use of the intended recipient and receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient does not constitute a loss of the confidential or privi leged 
nature of the communication. Any interception , review, copying , disclosure, use or distribution of this communication by others is strictly prohibited . The sender 
takes no responsibility for any unauthorized reliance on this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the 
sender and delete the communication. 

This email has been scanned fcir email related threats and delivered safely by Mimecast. 
For more information please visit http://www.mimecast.com 

1 



~ 

TASKS 

Sile Name: KJJnke Cleaners University Avenue, Madison 

BRRTS #: 02· 13-551964 

Type of Action: Site Investigations 

BUDGET 

... 

INVOICES 

81d I Budgeted ~scrlptlon Bid ;::~:tNl I c:~~~~~~~er I c:;~~~~~~r I c:~~,~~;:er I c::1~~~~r I Toi.!~~;vtd I ~;~;~o;~~~~•• I E;;:r;~o9~:!~'' l E;;::~~;;:~:· I E;;::~~,;;~:· E;;~';/~;;:::· E~;~ro:,o~~~~•· I E~:;::o;~~~~s, E;;':;;:,7:i~~•· I ~;12~~:;",;~~~ I ;~;~~.F:;;;~~~ ~;;~~.F;~~';;~~~ ] ~;~'t;;";~~~~ 
ic;;-wlLan!Co,.!1 

1Wol1<plan O<lvulopmcnl (01a) 3,569.60 _;_569.60 1 S J,900.70 I S 

IGroundwaler Palhway As&essment (01b) 1,024.00 1,024.00 I S J16.2SI S \ ,000.00 I S 

IVapo1 lnstrusion Pa1hway Assessmonl (01c) 1,022.50 1,022.SO I S . ,, 1,239.SO I S 

S~labSo~Sam~g®d) 931.SO 931.SO I S 688.7S I S 292.SO I S 

lnvet.tigalion De,ived Media ODM) Man:>g,e~!:1 (01e) 292.50 292.SO I S 97.S0 I S 

Data Evaluation & Reporting(011) 4,657.90 4.657.90 1 5 1.007.SO I S 2.212.SOIS 

FurtherSitelnw-sllgaUon(Phue02) 

~rll Plan & Cost Ei;timato Development {02a) 4,019.50 4,019.50 2.730.00 j S ~._21s.oo I s 
IOll-&i!e Aeuu ~•eemen1s (02b) 2.252.40 2,252.40 422.S0 1 $ 682.50 1 5 199.SOj S 

IVapoi lnstrusion Pathway Assessmenl (02c) 3,340.00 1 $ 1,738.75 5,078.75 2.741.50 97.S0 1 $ 

Sub-£1abDllpressurlia1ionSyi;tem(02d) 2,866.80 2.866.80 357.S0 1 $ 2.047.SO I S 

IMonitorlngWcll LJl_~alation&Sampling(O~ 2,737.00 2,737.00 227.SO 1.573.7S I S 217.SO I S 302.SO I S 
I™ M.ina~mo!)t (021) 95.00 1 $ 292.SO I S 370.801$ 

Da1a Ana~,is. & Reporting (02g) 3.979.00 j S 4,259.00 l ,050.30 l .308.27IS 
Projecl Managomon, (02~ 1,990.00 I S 21S.OO 2.205.00 3S7.50 ss2.so 1 s 372.50 331.SO IS 255.50 

FurtherS!le lnvesllgaUon(Phase03) 

IWorkSoopoDovcloprnen1(03a) 732.00 

S~e tnvc,1igatlon Report (03b) 4.760.50 4,760.50 

lease Clos,.ue R_!9uest {Ok) 5,892.50 5,892.50 

P1ojeclMa~gement(OJd} 2,460.00 2.460.00 

MonltOfing We ll Abandonment /Phase 04) 52S.OO 

COflsts/ran/CO$/ rotal t1,49B.OO I S 21.821.ZD jS 2.233.JS I S 13.845.00jS 525,00 I S 49.40HS ( S 4,21U5 I S 3,120. 15 ( $ 1,397,SO j S 2.212.SOJS 422.SOIS 2.730.00 IS 2,055.00 [$ 1,B54. t0 [ S 7,425.25 [ $ 4.712.B0 I S 2,512.571 S 1,052.90 

Drilling ss1.00 1 s 2,634.00 3,291 .00 2,775.00 

IAnalytic.al , .sn.oo I s • .◄os.so J s , .000.00 7,225.50 2.480.00 390.00 

4,300.00 4.300.00 5,530.00 

ISu,ve~ 

l?fllla'.eUtili_vl.oca!or 

Nasle~ 

,VeUAbandonmen1 

Stsl:J..Conlt&CHK CO$! Tofil/ 2,474.00 [ $ 12,790.HIS 1,000.00 I S 434.oo l s _ 1_!.264.99 I s !.,_294.00 [ S . ,, 11!1Js.001 s 1,383.4911 390.00 

DERF EUGIBLESU8-TDTALS 13,9T2,0DJS 34,619,19IS 323).7515 U,MS.00 969.00IS 66,"8.M I S •i216.95jS •!•1•.1sJs .!,_397.!iO IS 2,21:UO li730.00 Z:-oss.oo[s 1!85-4.10 18660.25[ $ 4,7t2.8D I S 3.lllH.OfijS 

ERF E.!ill~ _~peOIIH 
lcasa Clo!Wfo Review Fees 

Non-DERF CO.st TofDI 

INVOICE GRAND TOTAL 4,216.95 4,414.75 1,397.50 2,212,5D 422,50 2,730.00 2 ,056.00 1.l854.10 18.l660.25 4,712.80 3!896.06 1,442.80 

Page, ol 3 

.._ 



, 

TASKS 

Sile Name: Klinkc Cleaners Univer£ity Avenue, Madls.on 
BRRTS #: 02-13-551964 

Type of Action: Site Investigations 

BUDGET 

Bid/ Budgeted Dl'scriplion 8~/Budgel~ I c:~~~~~~er I c:;~~~~~~t• I c~~~,~~;~er I c::~:~;c:r I Tot•~~:;:~d I ~;;~r:~~;~~ :;g:~~:;;;;:j ;;;:~~~~:'~:j i,"::~~~:;~'~:, I ~:,~'t:;;;;;~~:· I ~:11~F;;;::;:~~:· I ;1;;';t;~~r;;~~~ ~=:F:;~~~~ I ~=~t:,;',';;~~:· I ~:;~'t:::!~:· ~:;~;F;;n;::· 
IConS1.1bntCo&1• 
Task 

IWOl'kplen ~clopmcnl (0111) 

G roundWIIIIII PalhWlly ~ r.seument (01b) 

IV•po, lnstrualonPalh'Ml'l'~l_(01c) 

Siib-.sbb ~-~ $~~~~~ 
~rwHl!g;,1ion Derived Medi;a (IDM) Managem,111t (0111) 

Oll111Ev11luatlon &R11porting(01f) 

FurtherStttlnvnuo-11on[Phue02) 

IWOl'k f>t.1n & Cost Eslimate Development (02a) 

Olf~e Access A411eomonts {02b) 

•pOf 1111,trus.lon PathlWly AuKsment (02c) 

;SuHbb O&p1eu11ril:al lon Syslem (02d) 

~ilo,.io wellnf.lalat1Dn&Sampllng(02e) 

IOM Manauomonl (021) 

o..1aA"!'_lvf.is & Repol11r1Q(02g) 

P1ojec:1Mana11emenl(02h) 

f111thtr!llteln11ullg1;Uon!Ph11e03) 

IWoit Scope OovolopmoM (Ola) 

Ske lnves1igatlonRep1.ut(0~ 

CuaoCloaureRequesl(OJc) 

Pmiocl M:manement (03d) 

Monllo1lng Wtll Abandonmtrlt jPhHe IMJ 

COl!sulfan1CO$/Tol81 

1Sub-conl1acCOfeo.la ,...., 
1Anati,11cul 

ISSOS lnSllll&r 

IS\IIYe_e 

P/Nalelltililyloe;,1o, 

I~ 
IWel Abandonmen1 

suix:o,,1ra<:l(l(Co$IT01al 

[_)ERF ELIGIBLE SUB-TOTALS 

t-lon-OERFElglblefJ:penGH 

N()(H)ERF Cost To/Ill 

INVOICE GRAND TOTAL 

3 .56!1.60 

1,02,.00 

1,022.50 

931.50 

292.50 

-4 ,657.90 

4,019.50 

2,252.40 

3,340.00 jS 1.7:lS.75 

2,866.80 

2,737.00 

6-42.50 
3.979.oo I s 
1,990.00 I s 

280,00 

732.00 

4,760.50 

5,892.50 

2,460.00 

11.◄s,. oo Is n,21.201 s 2.23us 1s u.,◄s.oo 1s 

15s1.oo I s 2,153-4.oo 
1,817.00 I S 4,4015.50 I S 1,000.00 

4,300.00 

75o.OO 

15915 .. 49 

2.47400 S 12.790.99 S 1.000.00 S • S 

S U ,172.00 S _3-4,f11.1t S :S.233.75 S 1),84_5~ S 

525.00 

3,569.60 
1,02-t.OO 

t,022.50 

931.50 
~ 
~,657.90 

4,0 19.SO I S 

2,252.40 S 

~71.75 S 
2,866.80 S 

2,737.00 S 
0

642.50 S 

4,259.00 S 

2.2os.00 1 s. 

732.00 

◄,760.50 
5,892.50 

2_, ◄~'..09 

525.00 I S 49,40.US I S 

3,291.00 

7,225.!IO 

4,300.00 

Tso.oo 

1598.49 

434..00 S Ul,2114.99 

tH.00 S 15.!."8.M 

- ,, 

65,00 j S. 

65.00 ] S 

uo.ooj s 

130.00 

325.00IS 

32s.oo I s 

250.00 I S 

250.00 S 

us.co l 

575.00 

Page 2 of 3 

- ,, 
900.10 

- ,, 
227.SO I S 

260.00 I s. 

f.3'7.60 I S 

730.00 

7J0.OO S 
_;_117,10 S 

2.!.117.50 

565.60 

i'susTi 1,507.50 

1se.oo t s 190.50 I S 

45U0IS 92O5 I S 1.n,.00 1s 

!ll2U5JS ' ·"8~00 I; 

459.80 924.85 1,H l .00 

J,◄ JS.OO I S 346,◄S 

162.50 

188.SO I S. 97.50 1 $ 

.vu.oo j s ·«3.95 I S 

3,, .. ~oo I : 

T 
3.J~&_.oo Ls. 443.96 

3.317.50 S 
2 10.00 $ 

3.527.50 1 s 

:S,527.SOIS 

l_d50.00 

j.!.350.00 

4,877.50 

565.00 1 $ 
91.00 S 

,,,.00 1s 

11,~oo I : 

878.0 0 

751.25 

~ 

IJS.75 

8315.75 

' 
,J 



TASKS 

Site Name: Kllnh Cleaners Univers i ry Avenue, Madison 
BRRTS #: 02· 13,551964 

Type of Action: S{te Investigations 

BUDGET 

Bid / Budgeted Description 
Bld/Budgele-d Ch1nge01de1 

Amount #1,2/15,'13 
Change Order 

#2, 1216/13 
Ch1ngeOrder 

#3,1 /16/14 

3,569.60 

1,02◄ .00 

Vapc>f lnSlruslon ?alhv,ay Assessmenl (O le) 1,022.50 

Sub-SlabSoilSamplrlg(01d) 931.50 

lnv~,gatia.n 0..riv,.,;:i Mftdia (lOM) Man.111e1nMI (Ole) 292.50 

OataEvalua!ion&R&J)Olllng(011) 4.657.90 

• Fur1huSltelnvestlgation!PhaseD2) 

ork ?Ian & CoR Eslimate Development (02a) 4,019.50 

1-&lte Access Agreements (02b) 2.252.ot0 

&p(>f Jnstrusion Pathway Ass.essmen1 (02c) 3,340.00$ 1,738.75 

Sub-slabOep,1!S.SUl~!ionSy1ll!m{02d) 2.866.60 

Mon;ioringWd]n.tala!ion&Sampling(D21!) 2,737.00 

IOMManag11mont(02f) .. ,.., 
Data Anat)<,n; & Rl!portlng (02") 3.979.00 S 

P1ofecl Managemem (0211) 1,990.00 S 

Fllfther Site lnvtstlgatlon(Phase03) 

Work Scope Oevalopmenl (0311) 732.00 

Si111 l11vMliga1ionReport(03b) 4,760.50 

Cu&0Closu,eR11que$1(03e) 5,892.50 

Proit,ctManagement(OJd) 2,460.00 

Monitoring Well Abandonmenl (Ph1111 04) 

ChangeOrder TotalApprolll!'d To1a lln110lced 
IU,9l2'114 Budget 

. 
son Soll 

ln\ll!'sllgltlon Remedlltlon 

3.5&9.60 $ 3 ,900.70 1,300.70 

1,024.00$ 1,316.25 1,316.25 

1.022.50 S 1.239.50 

931.50 S 981.25 981.25 

292.50 162.50 162.50 

4,657.tO 3,770.00$ 2,500.00 

4.019.50 $ 4.005.00 

2..252.40 $ 2,378.ao 

5.078.75 S 4 ,991 .50 

2,.666..80 S 2,405.00 

2,737.00 S 2 ,321.25 

1sa.JO $ ,sa.JO 
4,259.00 4,911 .07 

2,205.00 S 2.874.30 

732.00 S 585.60 $ 1Q5.20 

4,760.50$ 5,440.20$ 1,813.40 

5,892.50$ ◄,816.25 $ 1,605.40 

2,460.00 S 1,050.00 S 350.00 

525,00 

Com.unantCostTolal 0.498.00 S 21.,21.20 J 2,233. 75 S 13,145.00 J 525.00 S 49,403.95 S 47.fl07.27 

Sub-Conlr.K:lor Cosb 

O,ilhng 

lyllcal 

SSDSlnsto1!1er 

Nori-OERFE ' lbleoEx ~• 
CaseCloW!"eReview Fees 

INVOICE GRAND TOTAL 

657.00 $ 2.634.00 

1,817.00 S 4,408.50 S 1,000.00 

• .300.00 

750.00 

691.49 

2,474.00 S 12,19(1.99 S !,000,00 S 

S 13,972.00 S 34,61 8.11 S 3,233.75 $ 13,8-45.00 

3,291.00 3,214.00 $ 439.00 

7,225.50 4,705.00 

4,300.00$ 5,SJ0.00 

750.00 $ 585.00 $ 185.00 

698.•9 S 698.49 S 100.00 

434,00 

◄34. 00 J 16.264.99 J 15,112.49 

959.00 $ &5,1418.M S 63,0119.75 $ 11,107.00 $ 

Page 3 of 3 

Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program 
Reimbursement Cost Detail Linking Spreadsheet Form 4400•214D (R 08112) 

OERF COST BREAKOUT this claim 
Budget Remaining 

Groundwater 
lnlll!'stlgallon 

Groundwater 
Remediation 

AlrN1p01 AlrNapor Lab&Other MlsceUaneous Use (-)lolndlcate 
lnlll!'1tlg11lon Rtmedl1tlon An1ty1l1 Costs 

1,300.00 $ 1,300.00 (331.10) 

(292.25) 

$ 1,239.50 (217.00) 

(49.75} ,,. .. 
S 1,270.00 .. , ... 

1,500.00 S 2.505.00 14.50 

$ 2,378.60 (126.20 

S 4,991.50 67.25 

S 2,405.00 461.80 

2,32 1.2S 415,75 

(115.60) 

◄ ,4 11.07 cs52.on 

500.00 2,374.30 (669.30) 

\95.20 1Q5.20 146.40 

1,813.40 $ 1,813.40 (679,70) 

1,605.40 S 1,605.45 1,076.25 

1.410.00 

'·""5.6' 
2,775.00 11.00 

$ 4,705.00 2,520.50 

S 5.530.00 (1.230.00 

500.00 65.00 

P,0.00 
59M9 

1,08250 

14,908.74$ $ 32,!&9.02 S S 4,711!.00 $ 2,679.16 

Tola! DERF Eligible Costs This Claim $ 63,089,76 

% Task Compltle, Remarks 

Tar.I< °' Comple111 
,oo 

'" 
'" ,oo 

'" '" 
'" '" ,oo 
,oo 
,oo 
,oo 
,oo 

'" 
,oo 

'" ,oo 
75 

,oo 

'" ,oo 

'" ,oo 
,oo 




